506497210 02/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6543986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	01/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 ENERGY DRIVE	
City:	SPRING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17267400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 33-48-03-22-490 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 EAST HARMONY ROAD MAIL STOP 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85956245	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL J. TAYLOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail J. Taylor/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=85956245_HPI-1197_HPPCS to HPDC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055208 FRAME: 0817 506497210

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS David RAMIREZ MUELA and Manuel FRIRE GARCIA are inventor(s) of an invention subject to a patent application entitled "MODIFYING OBJECT GEOMETRIES BASED ON RADIANT HEATING DISTRIBUTION" and identified by HP Record ID: 850007569, Filing Date: 9 October 2018, Application No.: PCT/US2018/055011, Patent Office: US.

WHEREAS, the said David RAMIREZ MUELA and Manuel FRIRE GARCIA were at the material time, employee(s) of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 2015 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc. (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in respect of the invention, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., at the direction of HP Inc., hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.'s entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under said patent application; the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, set forth in said application for patent (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property protection including. without limitation, invention rights, utility patent rights, design rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "Inventions"); any and all existing and future applications for patent of any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said Inventions (including, without limitation, said application for patent, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and all continuation applications of, continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) of, divisional applications of, national-phase applications of, regional-phase applications of, renewals of, and substitutes for any application for patent for any of said Inventions) (hereinafter "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Applications for Patent or said Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc., and HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. hereby authorizes HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., their successors, their assigns, their nominees, and their legal representatives to insert the filing date, application number. and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, when known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

By:

Alessandro Orsi

Title:

Associate General Counsel - IP Transactions

Date:

January 21st, 2020

Record H3/No. 85907569

PATENT REEL: 055208 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 02/10/2021